Description of Service	Current 2016/17 Charge Exclusive of VAT £	Reason for Deletion of Charge
Library Service		
Fax per sheet (where available)	1.50	No longer available at all libraries
Stationery - Headphones	1.50	No longer available at all libraries
Heritage Services - Valence House		
Archives & Local Studies Reprographics - Microfilm printout A4	0.42	Service no longer provided
National Land Information Service		
Copies of Searches	30.00	Service no longer used
Allotments		
Cost per acre of usable allotment land leased to Allotment Associations	113.33	All alotments now leased
Controlled Parking Zone		
Up to 30 mins Charge for CPZ and Ringo	0.80	
1 Hour Charge for CPZ and Ringo	1.10	$\bar{\mathbf{J}}$
Up to 2hrs Charge for CPZ and Ringo	1.70	
Barking Off Street Car Parking		-
Up to 1hr	1.33	<u> </u>
Up to 2hrs	2.25	
Up to 4hrs	5.42	
Up to 6hrs	9.50	
Over 6hrs	17.25	
Barking On Street Parking		-
Up to 30 mins	0.90	†
Up to 1hr	1.60	Ī
Up to 2hrs	2.70	

	Charge Exclusive of VAT £	Reason for Deletion of Charge
Jp to 3hrs	4.80	
Barking Shopping Parades		
Jp to 1hr	0.30	
Jp to 2hrs	0.80	
Jp to 3hrs	2.20	
Jp to 6hrs	7.50	
Dagenham Off Street		
Jp to 2hrs	0.41	
Jp to 4hrs	1.08	
Jp to 6hrs	3.50	
Over 6hrs	7.50	
Dagenham On Street Parking		
Jp to 2hrs	0.50	
Jp to 4hrs	1.30	
Jp to 6hrs	4.50	
Dagenham Shopping Parades		
Jp to 2hrs	0.50	All parking charges reorganised
Jp to 4hrs	1.40	
Jp to 6hrs	4.50	
Off-Street Pay & Display Heathway Multi Storey Car Park		
Jp to 1 hour	0.50	

Description of Service	Current 2016/17 Charge Exclusive of VAT £	Reason for Deletion of Charge
Up to 2 hours	1.17	
Up to 4 hours	2.25	
Up to 6 hours	4.25	
Over 6 hours	7.34	
Overnight parking (8 pm to 8 am)	3.75	
Off-Street Pay & Display London Road Multi Storey Car Park		
Up to 1 hour	0.75	
Up to 2 hours	1.34	
Up to 4 hours	2.83	
Up to 6 hours	5.83	
Over 6 hours	10.83	
Overnight parking (8 pm to 8 am)	3.50	
Administration fee - change/refund of permits		
Administration fee - change/refund of permits	11.00	
Off Street Parking Services		
Associate permit (police, PCT, job centre plus) - annual	233.33	
Associate permit (police, PCT, job centre plus) - 6 months	127.50	
Associate permit (police, PCT, job centre plus) - 4 months	88.33	
Season tickets (Residents and businesses) (Annual) (6 am - 8 pm) - car parks	485.83	
Season tickets (Residents and businesses) (6 months) (6 am - 8 pm) - car parks	265.00	
Season tickets (Residents and businesses) (3 months) (6 am - 8 pm) - car parks	146.25	
Season tickets (24/7) (Residents and businesses) (Annual) - car parks	646.67	
Season tickets (24/7) (Residents and businesses) (6 months) - car parks	342.50	
Season tickets (24/7) (Residents and businesses) (3 months) - car parks	190.00	
Season tickets (overnight) (Annual) - car parks	165.83	

Description of Service	Current 2016/17 Charge Exclusive of VAT £	Reason for Deletion of Charge
Season tickets (overnight) (6 months) - car parks	91.67	
Season tickets (overnight) (3 months) - car parks	50.00	
Staff Permits - Standard (Annual)	269.38	
Staff Permits - Priority (Annual)	458.33	
Staff Permits - Day (20 Half-Day Permits)	8.58	
<u>Highways</u>		
Footway Crossing Pre-Application Fee	30.00	No Longer Applicable